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ABSTRACT

Plagiarism has become a common phenomenon among students, especially in
higher education. This is because students are not aware of the meaning on
plagiarism. If this problem is not corrected, there will be many cases of students
copying other people's work, and this habit will be carried on to their
workplace. To overcome this issue, it might be helpful to find out the causes
of the problem. The objective of the research is to investigate the main factor
that influence plagiarism among undergraduates based on easy access to the
internet, gender, pressure in study, students' academic skills, awareness of
plagiarism and teaching factors. Therefore, this study proposes a solution by
developing a mathematical technique which is Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy
Process (F-AHP) to determine the main factor that influence plagiarism among
undergraduates. Based on the results of the research, easy access to the internet
has shown to be the strongest factor that influence plagiarism among
undergraduate students in UiTM Perlis which has the highest normalized value.
In conclusion, it can be said that this study has added proof to the existing
research that the internet has made it easy for the students to plagiarize.
However, future works and improvements can be initiated by related
organizations particularly the Department of English Language (APB) to

reduce the number of plagiarisms among students in UiTM Perlis.

Keywords: Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (F-AHP), Plagiarism, Factors



CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
STUDENT'S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

13

14

1.5

Background of Study

Problem Statement

Obijective of the study

Scope of the study

Significance of the study

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Definition of Plagiarism

2.2 Factors Influencing Plagiarism among Undergraduates Students

2.2.1

2.2.2

2.2.3

2.2.4

2.2.5

2.2.6

Easy access to the internet
Gender

Pressure in study
Students’ academic Skills
Awareness of Plagiarism

Teaching Factors

PAGE

Vil
VI



2.3 Method: Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (F-AHP)

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Method of Data Collection
3.2 Method of Data Analysis

3.2.1 Model Formulating of Fuzzy AHP

CHAPTER 4 : RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1  Determination of Weights Criteria

4.2  Determination of Weighting and Ranking of Criteria

CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

RESEARCH PLANNING

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Vi

10

10

11

15

26

27

28

29

32



	IDENTIFYING FACTORS INFLUENCING PLAGIARISM AMONG UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS USING FUZZY ANALYTIC HIERARCHY PROCESS (F-AHP)
	STUDENT'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objective of the study
	1.4 Scope of the study
	1.5 Significance of the study


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Definition of Plagiarism
	2.2 Factors Influencing Plagiarism among Undergraduates Students
	2.2.1 Easy access to the internet
	2.2.2 Gender
	2.2.3 Pressure in study
	2.2.4 Students’ academic Skills
	2.2.5 Awareness of Plagiarism
	2.2.6 Teaching Factors

	2.3 Method: Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (F-AHP)


	CHAPTER 3
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Method of Data Collection
	3.2 Method of Data Analysis
	3.2.1 Model Formulating of Fuzzy AHP




	RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Determination of Weights Criteria
	4.2 Determination of Weighting and Ranking of Criteria


