UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

IDENTIFYING FACTORS INFLUENCING PLAGIARISM AMONG UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS USING FUZZY ANALYTIC HIERARCHY PROCESS (F-AHP)

ANIS NADIA BINTI ANUAR 2017533837

SUPERVISOR:
NOORSHAM BINTI MANSOR
CO-SUPERVISOR:
NORHAJAWATI BINTI ABDUL HALIM

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.)
MANAGEMENT MATHEMATICS

JULY 2020

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the research to which it refers are the product of my own work and that any ideas or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

ANIS NADIA BINTI ANUAR

2017533837

AUGUST 5, 2020

ABSTRACT

Plagiarism has become a common phenomenon among students, especially in higher education. This is because students are not aware of the meaning on plagiarism. If this problem is not corrected, there will be many cases of students copying other people's work, and this habit will be carried on to their workplace. To overcome this issue, it might be helpful to find out the causes of the problem. The objective of the research is to investigate the main factor that influence plagiarism among undergraduates based on easy access to the internet, gender, pressure in study, students' academic skills, awareness of plagiarism and teaching factors. Therefore, this study proposes a solution by developing a mathematical technique which is Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (F-AHP) to determine the main factor that influence plagiarism among undergraduates. Based on the results of the research, easy access to the internet has shown to be the strongest factor that influence plagiarism among undergraduate students in UiTM Perlis which has the highest normalized value. In conclusion, it can be said that this study has added proof to the existing research that the internet has made it easy for the students to plagiarize. However, future works and improvements can be initiated by related organizations particularly the Department of English Language (APB) to reduce the number of plagiarisms among students in UiTM Perlis.

Keywords: Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (F-AHP), Plagiarism, Factors

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	rs —	PAGE
SUPERVIS	SOR'S APPROVAL	I
STUDENT'S DECLARATION		
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENTS	Ш
ABSTRAC	T	IV
TABLE O	F CONTENTS	V
LIST OF F	FIGURES	VII
LIST OF T	TABLES	VIII
LIST OF A	ABBREVIATIONS	IX
СНАРТЕН	R 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objective of the study	3
1.4	Scope of the study	3
1.5	Significance of the study	4
СНАРТЕН	R 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Definition of Plagiarism	5
2.2	Factors Influencing Plagiarism among Undergraduates Students	5
	2.2.1 Easy access to the internet	5
	2.2.2 Gender	6
	2.2.3 Pressure in study	6
	2.2.4 Students' academic Skills	7
	2.2.5 Awareness of Plagiarism	7
	2.2.6 Teaching Factors	8

	2.3	Method: Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (F-AHP)	8
СНА	PTER	R 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Method of Data Collection	10
	3.2	Method of Data Analysis	10
		3.2.1 Model Formulating of Fuzzy AHP	11
СНА	PTER	R 4 : RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	
	4.1	Determination of Weights Criteria	15
	4.2	Determination of Weighting and Ranking of Criteria	26
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS			27
RESEARCH PLANNING		28	
REFERENCES		29	
APPENDICES			32